2007 Municipal Primary Election Canvass Results

OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTION CANVASS WAS HELD TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER
18™, 2007 AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY COUNCIL
CHAMBERS, 1650 E. STAGECOACH RUN, EAGLE MOUNTAIN, UTAH

PRECINCTS EM01 — EMO05 TOTALS:

Total Registered Voters

Voter Turnout
(Early Voeters included)
Provisional Ballots

Total Voter Ballots Received:
Percentage of Turnout:

Provisional Ballots Received
PB Not Counting
TOTAL PROVISIONAL BALLOTS

Ballots Received:
Official Ballots Received
Early-Voter Ballots Received

Total Ballots Received

Distribution of Official Ballots:
Ballots Voted
Spoiled Ballots

Excess Ballot in Excess Ballot Envelope

Excess Ballot unaccounted for
Provisional Ballots

Early-Voter Ballots Voted/Counted

Absentee/Early-Voter Ballots Not Returned

Official Ballots (unused)
Early-Voter Ballots (unused)

Total Ballots Distributed

5553
1169
42
1211
22%
36

__6 VOTES DO NOT COUNT
42

- 3540

1400

4940

1097
3
1
1

42

72 (4 were provisional included above)
1

2400
1323

4940

(Total Ballots Received & Total Ballots Distributed should equal the same)




The two (2) Mayoral candidates and six (6) City Council candidates receiving the

highest number of votes will continue to the Municipal General Election.

THE VOTE COUNT IS AS FOLLOWS:

Mayor — 2-year term:

MAYOR

Richard J. Culbertson
Wolfgang R. Franz

Heather Jackson

YOTES

505

232

416

Councilmember — 4-year term:

CITY COUNCIL

Donna Burnham

Edwin Camacho

Eric Cieslak

Robert K. DeKorver, Jr.

Randall Fenn
Bryan Free
Kenneth A. Hixson

Ryan Ireland

Eleonore M. McLain
Nathan K. Ochsenhirt

Linn Strouse

VOTES

476
228
386
351
35

220
298

577
131

364

351

PROVISIONAL
BALLOTS — VOTES

11

14

11

PROVISIONAL
BALLOTS—VOTES

15

9

22
14

12

TOTAL
VOTES

516
246

427

TOTAL
YOTES

491
237
395
356
36

225
303

599

145
376

358

12%

Y VOTES |

43%
20%

35%

% VOTES

41%
20%
33%
29%
3%

19%
25%

49%

31%

30%




The two (2) Mayoral candidates and six (6) City Council candidates eligible to be
nominated to the Municipal General Election on November 6, 2007 are:

Mayor:
Richard J. Culbertson
Heather Jackson

City Council:

Donna Burnham

Eric Cieslak

Robert K. DeKorver, Jr.
Ryan Ireland

Nathan K. Ochsenhirt
Linn Strouse




