2007 Municipal Primary Election Canvass Results

OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTION CANVASS WAS HELD TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18TH, 2007 AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 1650 E. STAGECOACH RUN, EAGLE MOUNTAIN, UTAH

PRECINCTS EM01 – EM05 TOTALS:

Total Registered Voters	5553			
Voter Turnout (Early Voters included)	1169			
Provisional Ballots	<u>42</u>			
Total Voter Ballots Received:	1211			
Percentage of Turnout:	22%			
Provisional Ballots Received PB Not Counting TOTAL PROVISIONAL BALLOTS	36 6 VOTES DO NOT COUNT 42			
Ballots Received: Official Ballots Received Early-Voter Ballots Received	3540 1400			
Total Ballots Received	4940			
Distribution of Official Ballots: Ballots Voted Spoiled Ballots Excess Ballot in Excess Ballot Envelope Excess Ballot unaccounted for	1097 3 1 1			
Provisional Ballots	42			
Early-Voter Ballots Voted/Counted Absentee/Early-Voter Ballots Not Returned	72 (4 were provisional included above)			
Official Ballots (unused) Early-Voter Ballots (unused)	2400 1323			
Total Ballots Distributed	4940			

(Total Ballots Received & Total Ballots Distributed should equal the same)

The two (2) Mayoral candidates and six (6) City Council candidates receiving the highest number of votes will continue to the Municipal General Election.

THE VOTE COUNT IS AS FOLLOWS:

Mayor – 2-year term:

MAYOR	<u>VOTES</u>	<u>PROVISIONAL</u> BALLOTS – VOTES	TOTAL VOTES	% VOTES
Richard J. Culbertson	505	11	516	43%
Wolfgang R. Franz	232	14	246	20%
Heather Jackson	416	11	427	35%

Councilmember – 4-year term:

CITY COUNCIL	<u>votes</u>	PROVISIONAL BALLOTS – VOTES	TOTAL VOTES	% VOTES
Donna Burnham	476	15	491	41%
Edwin Camacho	228	9	237	20%
Eric Cieslak	386	9	395	33%
Robert K. DeKorver, Jr.	351	5	356	29%
Randall Fenn	35	1	36	3%
Bryan Free	220	5	225	19%
Kenneth A. Hixson	298	5	303	25%
Ryan Ireland	577	22	599	49%
Eleonore M. McLain	131	14	145	12%
Nathan K. Ochsenhirt	364	12	376	31%
Linn Strouse	351	7	358	30%

The two (2) Mayoral candidates and six (6) City Council candidates eligible to be nominated to the Municipal General Election on November 6, 2007 are:

Mayor: Richard J. Culbertson Heather Jackson

City Council:
Donna Burnham
Eric Cieslak
Robert K. DeKorver, Jr.
Ryan Ireland
Nathan K. Ochsenhirt
Linn Strouse